

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).324/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2006 in CMWP No.48104/2006  
& CMRA No.205334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARUL GUPTA @ AMISH GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued and forwarded to the Civil Court,  
Senior Division, Kanpur Nagar with reference to Misc. Case  
No.20/23 of 1999 to serve the unserved respondents.

In view of the endorsement made by the serving agency  
regarding non-availability of Respondent Nos.2 to 4 at the  
given address for the last 12 years, both petitioner as well  
as Respondent No.1 are requested to find out the whereabouts  
and disclose the proper addresses of the unserved  
respondents.

List the matter on 9th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

