

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).324/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2006 in CMWP No.48104/2006  
& CMRA No.205334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARUL GUPTA @ AMISH GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
No.1 for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though respondents are residing at the given addresses, as disclosed by the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1, the serving agency has endorsed on the cover that parties have shifted from the given addresses around 12 years back. In view of this, Respondent No.1 has requested to file an affidavit regarding above facts and that all the respondents are residing at the given addresses.

They are, however, requested to mention about the period or to confirm whether they have shifted their residence during the last 12 years or not. They can do so before 17th July, 2007.

List the matter on 17th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar