

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).324/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in

CMWP No. 48104/2006 &

CMRA No. 205334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARUL GUPTA @ AMISH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

pc S.G. SHAH

Registrar