

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).324/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2006 in CMWP No. 48104/2006 and dated 16/10/2006 in CMRA No.205334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SHANKAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARUL GUPTA @ AMISH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are fully satisfied that no interference

is called for in the matter. The Special Leave

Petition is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER